
267 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME

New Delhi 
Banaras 
Express

Sabarmati
Varanasi 
Express

Bikaner 
Howrah 
Express

Ajmer 
Kishan ganj 
Garib Nawaz 

Express

Lucknow 
Varanasi 
Intercity 
Express

Lucknow 
Prayagraj 
Sangam 
Intercity 
Express

New Delhi 
Lucknow 

Jn. Shatabdi 
Express

Tanakpur
Singrauli/ 

Triveni 
Express

Tanakpur 
Shakti- 
nagar/ 
Triveni 

Express

Lucknow 
Varanasi  

SF  
Express

Lucknow 
Prayagraj 
Sangam 

Ganga Gomti 
Express

Kanpur 
Maa Belha 

Devi
Dham

Pratapgarh 
Express

Bareilly 
Prayag 

Express

New 
Delhi Rajgir 
Shramjeevi

Train Number 12582 20963@ 12372 15716 24204 14210 12004 15074 15076 20402 14216 14124 14308 12392

Class of accommodation 1A,2A, 
3A,SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 1A,2A,3A, 

SL,II,P 3A SL,II CC,3A,2S,II CC 2S,II EC,CC 2A SL 2A SL CC 2S,II CC 2S,II II SL,II 1A,2A,3A 
SL,II,P

From Table No. 23A 59 23A
Days of departure at  

originating station Except M,Tu Th Th M,Tu,Th Daily Daily Daily M,W, F Tu,Th/Sa,Su Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily

Km. Delhi a 
d

14.55 
15.10

14.55 
15.10

20.20 
20.35

New Delhi d 22.50 06.10 13.10

Anand Vihar(T) d

20 Ghaziabad a 
d

23.20 
23.22

15.58 
16.00 ... 06.40 

06.42
13.51 
13.53

Khurja d ...

126 Aligarh a 
d ... 07.47 

07.49

204 Tundla a 
d

01.23 
01.25

08.45 
08.47

241 Shikohabad d ... ...
Farrukhabad d
Kanauj d

57 Hapur a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

161 Moradabad a 
d

18.00 
18.08

18.00 
18.08

23.50 
23.58

16.00 
16.10

252 Bareilly a 
d

19.50 
19.52

19.50 
19.52

01.18 
01.20

11.28
11.33

11.28
11.33 17.40 17.25 

17.27

435 Kanpur a 
d

04.25 
04.30

11.23 
11.28 17.30

487 Lucknow/ Lucknow Jn. a 
d

23.35 
23.45

23.35 
23.45

05.15 
05.25 06.35 07.35 

LKO
12.55 
LJN

15.55 
16.05

15.55 
16.05

18.00 
LKO

18.15 
LKO

19.00 
19.05

22.50 
23.00

21.20 
21.30

565 Rae Bareli a 
d

01.00 
01.05

08.00 
08.02

09.03 
09.05

17.45 
17.50

17.45 
17.50

19.35 
19.40

20.33 
20.35

00.20 
00.25

635 Ayodhya Cantt a 
d

07.43 
07.45

628 Sultanpur a 
d

02.05 
02.10

19.53 
19.55

23.33 
23.35

Jaunpur

660 Maa Belha Devi Dham
Pratapgarh

a 
d

02.30 
02.35

09.33 
09.35 22.55

695 Phaphamau a 
d

20.58 
20.59

20.58 
20.59

21.50 
21.51

Prayag a 11.20 
11.22

21.31 
21.33

21.31 
21.33

22.05 
22.07

02.38 
02.40

635 Prayagraj a 
d

07.15 
07.25 Prayagraj 

Sangam 
Arr. 11.40

22.00 
22.20

22.00 
22.20 Prayagraj 

Sangam 
Arr. 22.30

Prayagraj 
Sangam 

Arr. 03.10Vindhyachal a 00.38 00.38
Shaktinagar d
Singrauli d

740 Chopan d 06.00 06.00

803 Singrauli a 07.55

822 Shaktinagar a 08.20

682 Shahganj a 
d

10.00 
10.30

738 Azamgarh d 11.20
773 Mau d 12.20

785 Banaras a 10.00

788 Varanasi a 
d 05.30 05.00 

05.10 11.55 22.15 02.35 
02.45

Days of arrival at destination station Except Tu,W Sa F W,Th, Sa Daily Daily Daily Tu,Th, Sa W,F, Su,M Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
To Table No. 12A 18 73 73 1/67

$ No. 15708 bifurcates from train no.15074/15076 at Chopan and goes up to Barwadih.
@ T. No. 19407 will work as T.No. 20963 from 02.01.2025

Ayodhya Cantt

25Prayagraj



268 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME

New Delhi 
Varanasi 

Kashi 
Viswanath 
Express

New Delhi 
Lucknow 

Gomti 
Express

Anand 
Vihar (T) 
Banaras 

Garib Rath 
Express

New Delhi 
Lucknow 

AC Express

Singrauli 
Varanasi 
Intercity 
Express

Anand 
Vihar (T) 
Kanpur 
Express

Anand  
Vihar (T) 

Mau 
Express

Shakti 
nagar 

Varanasi 
Intercity 
Express

Anand 
Vihar (T) 

Malda Town 
Express

Anand 
Vihar (T) 
Lucknow 

Jn. AC 
Double 
Decker 

Express

New Delhi 
Lucknow 

Tejas 
Express

Prayagraj
Chopan 
Express

Anand 
Vihar (T) 

Mau  
SF 

Express

Anand 
Vihar (T) 
Ayodhya 

Cantt 
Vande 
Bharat 

Express

New Delhi
Ballia

Superfast
Express

Train Number 15128# 12420 22542 12430 13346 14152 15026 13344 13430 12584** 82502 13310 22540 22426 22582

Class of accommodation 1A,2A,3A 
SL,II,P CC II 3A 1A,2A, 

3A II 3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II II 2A,3A SL,II CC EC,CC II 2A,3A, SL,II CC,EC 1A,2A,3A,SL,II

From Table No.
Days of departure at  

originating station Daily Daily M,W,F Daily M, Tu, W, Th Su M.F F, Sa, Su Sa Tu,Th, F,Su Except Th,Su Daily W,Sa Except W M, Tu

Km. Delhi a 
d

New Delhi d 11.35 12.55 23.25 15.30 22.50

Anand Vihar(T) d 18.15 ... 20.45 13.25 17.10 14.05 16.45 06.10

20 Ghaziabad a 
d

12.15 
12.17

13.29 
13.31

00.03 
00.05

13.53 
13.55

17.43 
17.45

14.33 
14.35

16.02 
16.04

23.20
23.22

Khurja d 14.16

126 Aligarh a 
d

14.45 
14.47

22.23 
22.25

14.58 
15.00

07.30 
07.32

204 Tundla a 
d

15.55 
15.57

23.18 
23.20

01.23 
01.25

241 Shikohabad d 16.35 00.07
Farrukhabad d 03.05
Kanauj d 04.14

57 Hapur a 
d

12.58 
13.00

18.24 
18.26

161 Moradabad a 
d

15.07 
15.15

21.02 
21.10

02.13 
02.18

20.20 
20.28

16.50 
16.58

252 Bareilly a 
d

16.43 
16.45

22.33 
22.35

03.33 
03.35

22.52 
22.54

18.17 
18.19

435 Kanpur a 
d

19.45 
19.50 06.20 19.05 

19.15
20.35 
20.40

21.35
21.40

11.00 
11.05

04.25 
04.30

487 Lucknow/ 
Lucknow Jn.

a 
d

21.05 
21.15 21.30 02.25 

02.35 07.25 20.50 
21.00

02.40 
02.50 22.25 22.05 23.10 

23.20
12.35
12.40

565 Rae Bareli a 
d

22.40 
22.45

03.55 
04.00

03.05 
03.10

635 Ayodhya Cantt a 
d

23.45 
23.55 14.30

628 Sultanpur a 
d

01.45 
01.50

Jaunpur d 04.20

660 Maa Belha Devi 
Dham Pratapgarh

a 
d

00.25 
00.30

05.30 
05.35

05.50 
05.55

695 Phaphamau a 
d

Prayag a

635 Prayagraj a 
d 15.00 07.15 

07.25
Vindhyachal a 17.30

Shaktinagar d 05.00

Singrauli d 05.30

740 Chopan d 07.50 07.50 23.25

803 Singrauli a
822 Shaktinagar a

682 Shahganj a 
d

02.50 
03.25

738 Azamgarh d 04.15

773 Mau d 05.35 06.20

785 Banaras a 04.40 08.10

788 Varanasi a 
d 12.45 12.45 08.40 

08.50
10.40
10.45

Days of arrival at destination 
station Daily Daily Tu,Th, Sa Daily M,Tu, W,Th M Tu, Sa Daily Su Tu,Th, 

F,Su Except Th,Su Daily Th,Su Except W Tu,W

To Table No. 67 33
$ No. 15708 bifurcates from train no.15074/15076 at Chopan and goes up to Barwadih.
* The special train will be run from 01.10.2024 to 30.11.2024, 07.03.2025 to 30.03.2025 and 01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025.
** 12584 will be cancelled from 01.01.2025 to 28.02.2025 & 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026 due to foggy season. 
# T. No. 15128 will remain cancelled on every Wednesday & Saturday from 01/01/2025 to 28/02/2025 & 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026 due to foggy season.

Ayodhya Cantt

25 Prayagraj



269 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME
Anand Vihar 
(T) Raxaul 

Sadhbhavana 
Express

Anand Vihar 
(T) Raxaul 

Sadhbhavana 
Express

Anand Vihar 
(T) Sultanpur 
Sadhbhavana 

Express

Anand Vihar (T) 
Raxaul Sadh- 

bhavana 
Express

New Delhi 
Banaras 

Shiv Ganga 
Express

Delhi 
Azamgarh 
Kaifiyaat 
Express

Delhi 
Ayodhya 

Cantt 
Express

Delhi Maa Belha 
Devi Dham
Partapgarh 

Padmavat Express

Amritsar 
Darbhanga 

Saryu Yamuna 
Express

Bhatinda 
Balurghat 
Farakka 
Express

Train Number 14008 14016 14014 14018 12560 12226 14206 14208 14650 15744

Class of accommodation 3A SL,II 3A SL,II 3A SL,II 3A SL,II 1A,2A,3A 
SL,II 1A,2A SL,II 2A,3A 

SL,II 3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II,P

From Table No. 15A
Days of departure at originating station Tu,Th F,Su M,Sa W Daily Daily Daily Daily M,W,Sa Tu,Th, F,Su
Delhi Sarai Rohilla d

Km. 
0 Delhi a 

d 20.25 18.20 19.50 21.25 
21.40

0 New Delhi a 
d 20.05

Anand Vihar (T) d 16.30 16.30 16.30 16.30

20 Ghaziabad a 
d

17.04 
17.06

17.04 
17.06

17.04 
17.06

17.04 
17.06

... 

...
21.00 
21.02

19.03 
19.05

20.30 
20.32

22.25 
22.27

Khurja d 23.10

126 Aligarh a 
d

... 

...
22.13 
22.15

00.15 
00.20

204 Tundla a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

01.30 
01.35

241 Shikohabad a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

348 Farrukhabad a 
d

406 Kannauj d

57 Hapur a 
d

17.46 
17.48

17.46 
17.48

17.46 
17.48

17.46 
17.48

19.43 
19.45

21.16 
21.18

161 Moradabad a 
d

19.35 
19.45

19.35 
19.45

19.35 
19.45

19.35 
19.45

22.00 
22.08

23.12 
23.20

00.02 
00.10

252 Bareilly a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
... 
...

23.46 
23.48

00.53 
00.58

01.40 
01.42

435 Kanpur a 
d

01.00 
01.05

01.55 
02.00

06.20 
06.30

487 Lucknow a 
d

02.15 
02.25

02.15 
02.25

02.15 
02.25

02.15 
02.25

03.15 
03.25

04.40 
04.50

06.00 
06.10

08.15 
08.25

Aishbagh 03.45
03.55

565 Rae Bareli a 
d

06.10 
06.15

635 Ayodhya Cantt a 
d

05.30 
05.35

06.35 
06.37 06.20 08.28 

08.33
10.45 
10.50

642 Ayodhya Dham a 
d

05.51 
05.53

06.53 
06.55

08.48 
08.50

11.06 
11.08

Nihalgarh a 
d

Maa Belha Devi Dham Pratapgarh d

628 Sultanpur a 
d

05.38 
05.40

05.38 
05.40 05.55

Janghai d
Jaunpur a

660 Maa Belha Devi Dham
Pratapgarh

a 
d 08.20

695 Phaphamau a 
d

708 Prayagraj a 
d

03.45 
03.55

682 Shahganj d 07.28 09.40 11.20 13.00

738 Azamgarh a 
d 10.55 12.15

12.20
773 Mau d 13.15
780 Zafarabad d 14.00

Banaras 06.10

788 Varanasi a 
d

09.00 
09.15

09.00 
09.15

10.30 
10.40

17.00 
17.10

Days of arrival at destination station W,F Sa,M Tu,Su Th Daily Daily Daily Daily Tu,Th, Su Th,Sa, Su,Tu
To Table No. 22 22/64A 22 22 1

Ayodhya Cantt

25Prayagraj



270 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME
Bhatinda 
Balurghat 
Farakka 
Express

New Delhi 
Lucknow Jn. 

Mail

Bhiwani  
Prayagraj Kalindi 

Express

Mankapur 
Prayagraj 
Sangam 
Express

Bareilly 
Varanasi 
Express

Lucknow 
Yesvantpur 

Express

Sabarmati 
Sultanpur 
Express

Rae Bareli 
Jaunpur 
Express

Lucknow 
Yesvantpur 

Express

New Delhi 
Varanasi 

Mahamana 
Express

Train Number 15734 12230 14118 14234 14236 12540 20939 14202 22684 22418
Class of  

accommodation 2A,3A SL,II,P 1A,2A, 3A,SL,II 3A SL,II II 3A, FC, SL,ll 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II II 2A,3A SL,II 1A,2A,3A SL,II

From Table No. 39 81 A 23A
Days of departure at originating station M,W,Sa Daily Daily Daily Daily F Tu Daily Th M,W,F

Delhi Sarai Rohilla d
Km. 
0 Delhi a 

d
21.25 
21.40

22.35 
22.50

23.10 
23.25

0 New Delhi a 
d 22.00 18.40

Anand Vihar (T) d

20 Ghaziabad a 
d

22.25 
22.27

22.43 
22.45

23.32 
23.34

19.23 
19.25

Khurja d 23.10

126 Aligarh a 
d

00.15 
00.20

00.46 
00.48

204 Tundla a 
d

01.30 
01.35

01.55 
02.00

241 Shikohabad a 
d

02.50 
02.55

348 Farrukhabad a 
d

05.35 
06.00

406 Kannauj d 07.35

57 Hapur a 
d

23.19 
23.22

161 Moradabad a 
d

01.05 
01.13

03.15 
03.23

21.40 
21.47

252 Bareilly a 
d

02.35 
02.37 16.35 04.38 

04.40
23.08 
23.10

435 Kanpur a 
d

06.20 
06.30

09.25 
09.30

487 Lucknow a 
d

08.15 
08.25 06.40 21.50 

22.00 20.25 08.55 
09.05 18.40 03.05 

03.15
Aishbagh

565 Rae Bareli a 
d

21.40 
21.45 07.35 20.15 

20.20

635 Ayodhya Cantt a 
d

04.00 
04.10

01.20 
01.25

642 Ayodhya Dham a 
d

03.40 
03.42

01.43 
01.45

Nihalgarh a 
d

10.30 
10.32

Maa Belha Devi Dham Pratapgarh d 09.15 
09.20

628 Sultanpur a 
d

11.45  
11.50

05.25 
05.27 12.00 05.13 

05.15
Janghai d 10.25

Jaunpur a 12.20

660 Maa Belha Devi Dham Pratapgarh a 
d

06.25 
06.30

23.20 
23.25

21.45 
21.50

695 Phaphamau a 
d

07.35 
07.36

708 Prayagraj a 
d 12.55

Prayagraj 
Sangam Arr. 

08.25

01.15 
01.40

00.25 
00.45

682 Shahganj d 03.30

738 Azamgarh a 
d

773 Mau d
780 Zafarabad d 14.00 05.01

Banaras

788 Varanasi a 
d

17.00 
17.10 07.00 08.25

Days of arrival at destination station W,F,M Daily Daily Daily Daily Su W Daily Sa Tu, Th,Sa
To Table No. 1 17 17

Ayodhya Cantt

25 Prayagraj



271 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME

Banaras 
New Delhi 
Express

Varanasi 
Sabarmati 
Express

Maa Belha 
Devi Dham 
Pratapgarh 

Delhi 
Padmavat 
Express

Faizabad 
Delhi 

Express

Kishanganj 
Ajmer  
Garib 
Nawaz 

Express

Azamgarh 
Delhi 

Kaifiyaat 
Express

Lucknow 
New Delhi 

Gomti 
Express

Prayagraj 
Sanam 
Bareilly 
Express

Maa Belha 
Devi Dham 
Pratapgarh 

Kanpur 
Express

Shakti-
nagar/ 

Tanakpur 
Triveni 

Express

Singrauli/ 
Tanakpur 

Triveni 
Express

Prayagraj 
Sanam 

Lucknow 
Ganga  
Gomti 

Express

Varanasi 
Lucknow 
Varuna 

Express

Lucknow 
Jn. New 

Delhi 
Shatabdi 
Express

Raxaul 
Anand 

Vihar (T) 
Sadh- 

bhavana 
Express

Train Number 12581 20964# 14207 14205 15715 12225 12419 14307 14123 15075 15073 14215 20401 12003 14007
Class of  

accommodation
1A,2A, 
3A,SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 3A SL,II 1A,2A SL,II CC II SL,II II 2A SL,II, 2A SL,II, CC 2S,II CC 2S,II EC,CC 3A SL,II

From Table No. 18A 73 73 22A

Days of departure at originating station Except Tu, W Sa Daily Daily Tu,F,Su Daily Daily Daily Daily M,W,F, 
Su Tu,Th, Sa Daily Daily Daily Th,Sa

Km. Varanasi a 
d 15.35 05.55 11.35 

11.45

3 Banaras d 23.10

94 Mau a 
d

19.45 
19.55

129 Azamgarh d 20.50 16.30

185 Shahganj a 
d

22.40 
23.10

17.40 
18.05

82 Shaktinagar d 15.45

63 Singrauli d Prayagraj 
Sanam 
Dep.
01.10

16.15 Prayagraj 
Sanam 
Dep.
05.40

0 Chopan d 18.30 18.30
0 Singrauli a

Shaktinagar a

173 Prayagraj a 
d

01.20 
01.25

02.20 
02.50

02.20 
02.50

Prayag a 
d

01.36 
01.38

03.08 
03.10

03.08 
03.10

05.56 
05.58

160 Phaphamau a 
d

03.24 
03.25

03.24 
03.25

06.11 
06.12

128 Maa Belha Devi Dham
Pratapgarh

a 
d 17.45 04.25

224 Rae Bareli a 
d

19.25 
19.30

03.52 
03.57

06.01 
06.03

05.30 
05.35

05.30 
05.35

08.05 
08.10

Jaunpur Jn./Jaunpur City d 12.48

245 Sultanpur a 
d

18.00 
18.05

08.03 
08.05

15.25 
15.40

Nihalgarh a 
d

08.44 
08.46

16.14 
16.16

196 Ayodhya Cantt a 
d 17.25 01.10 

01.15
19.51 
19.53

Aishbagh 22.55

302 Lucknow/ Lucknow Jn. a 
d

21.00 
21.10

21.30 
21.40

19.40 
19.50

04.30 
04.40 05.45 06.15 

06.25
07.45 
07.50

07.55 
08.05

07.55 
08.05 09.55 10.10 15.30 18.05 

18.15

374 Kanpur Central a 
d

03.45 
03.50

00.40 
00.45

07.30 
07.35 09.40 16.48

16.53

536 Bareilly a 
d

01.12 
01.17

01.28 
01.33

23.33 
23.35

08.18 
08.20 10.50 12.15 

12.20
12.15 
12.20

... 

...

627 Moradabad a 
d

02.55 
03.05

03.10 
03.18

01.15 
01.23

09.39 
09.44

01.05 
01.13

732 Hapur a 
d

04.40 
04.42

02.40 
02.42

03.06 
03.08

405 Kannauj d
463 Farrukhabad d
588 Shikohabad d ... ... 10.06 ...

605 Tundla a 
d

06.28 
06.30

... 

...
... 
...

11.03 
11.05

19.26 
19.28

683 Aligarh a 
d

04.30 
04.32

12.08 
12.10

20.15 
20.17

Khurja d 12.38

789 Ghaziabad a 
d

08.53 
08.55

05.37 
05.39

03.36 
03.38

06.23
06.25

14.13 
14.15

21.38 
21.40

04.10 
04.12

Anand Vihar (T) a 04.45

792 New Delhi a 09.45 15.00 22.25

788 Delhi a 
d

06.05 
06.20 06.30 04.20 13.15 

13.30 07.05

Delhi Sarai Rohilla a
Days of arrival at  

destination station Except W,Th Su Daily Daily W,Sa,M Daily Daily Daily Daily Tu,Th, Sa,M W,F,Su Daily Daily Daily F, Su

To Table No. 23 23 55 55

# T. No. 19408 will work as 20964 from 04.01.2025.

Prayagraj

25A
Ayodhya Cantt



272 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME
Raxaul Anand 
Vihar (T) Sadh- 

bhavana Express

Sultan pur Anand 
Vihar (T) Sadhbhavana 

Express

Lucknow New 
Delhi AC  
Express

Yesvantpur 
Lucknow 
Express

Sultanpur 
Sabarmati 
Express

Varanasi  
Singrauli 
Express

Varanasi 
Shakthi nagar 

Express

Kanpur Anand 
Vihar (T) 
Express

Mau Anand 
Vihar (T) 
Express

Train Number 14015 14013 12429 12539 20940 13345 13343 14151 15025
Class of accommodation 3A SL,II 3A SL,II 1A,2A, 3A 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II II II 3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II

From Table No. 22A/64 17A
Days of departure at originating station M,W Tu,Su Daily W W M, Tu, W, Su Th, F, Sa Su Tu, Su

Km. Varanasi a 
d

11.35 
11.45 14.10 14.10

3 Banaras d

94 Mau a 
d 11.10

129 Azamgarh d 12.05

185 Shahganj a 
d

13.05 
13.30

82 Shaktinagar d
63 Singrauli d
0 Chopan d 19.20 19.20

0 Singrauli a 22.00

Shaktinagar a 22.10

173 Prayagraj a 
d

04.45 
05.05

Prayag a 
d

160 Phaphamau a 
d

128 Maa Belha Devi Dham Pratapgarh a 
d

06.15 
06.20

224 Rae Bareli a 
d

07.45 
07.50

Jaunpur Jn./Jaunpur City d 12.48

245 Sultanpur a 
d

15.25 
15.40 15.40 18.05

Nihalgarh a 
d

16.14 
16.16

16.14 
16.16

18.50 
18.52

196 Ayodhya Cantt a 
d

15.30 
15.35

Aishbagh

302 Lucknow/ Lucknow Jn. a 
d

18.05 
18.15

18.05 
18.15 23.30 10.35 21.00 

21.10
18.30 
18.40

374 Kanpur Central a 
d 07.45 20.35 

20.45

536 Bareilly a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

03.00 
03.02

01.12 
01.17

627 Moradabad a 
d

01.05 
01.13

01.05 
01.13

04.30 
04.35

02.55 
03.05

732 Hapur a 
d

03.06 
03.08

03.06 
03.08

... 

...
405 Kannauj d 09.07
463 Farrukhabad d 11.20
588 Shikohabad d 14.15

605 Tundla a 
d

15.15 
15.20

683 Aligarh a 
d

16.08 
16.10

00.30 
00.32

Khurja d

789 Ghaziabad a 
d

04.10 
04.12

04.10 
04.12

06.45 
06.47

02.23 
02.25

Anand Vihar (T) a 04.45 04.45 18.20 03.00

792 New Delhi a 07.30

788 Delhi a 
d

06.05 
06.20

Delhi Sarai Rohilla a
Days of arrival at destination station Tu,Th W, M Daily F Th M, Tu, W, Su Th, F, Sa Su W, M

To Table No. 23

Prayagraj

25A
Ayodhya Cantt



273 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME
Yesvantpur 
Lucknow 
Express

Malda Town 
Anand Vihar (T) 

Express

Lucknow Jn. Anand 
Vihar (T) Double 

Decker AC Express

Prayagraj Sangam  
Lucknow Intercity 

Express

Lucknow Jn. 
New Delhi Tejas  

Express

Prayagraj
Chopan 
Express

Ayodhya Cantt Anand 
Vihar (T)  

Vande Bharat Express

Ballia
New Delhi

Super Fast Express
Train Number 22683 13429 12583** 14209 82501 13309 22425 22581

Class of accommodation 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II CC CC,2S, II EC,CC II CC,EC 1A,2A,3A,Sl,II
From Table No. 17A 67

Days of departure at originating station M F Tu,Th, F,Su Daily Except Th,Su Daily Except W Tu, W

Km. Varanasi a 
d

23.45 
23.55

22.25
22.30

3 Banaras d

94 Mau a 
d

129 Azamgarh d

185 Shahganj a 
d

82 Shaktinagar d
63 Singrauli d

Prayagraj 
Sangam Dep.

15.20

0 Chopan d 06.00

0 Singrauli a
Shaktinagar a

173 Prayagraj a 
d

12.35 
13.00 13.00 01.20 

01.25

Prayag a 
d

15.36 
15.38

160 Phaphamau a 
d

128 Maa Belha Devi Dham Pratapgarh a 
d

14.10 
14.15

01.55 
02.00

224 Rae Bareli a 
d

15.40 
15.45

03.30 
03.35

17.23 
17.25

Jaunpur Jn./Jaunpur City d

245 Sultanpur a 
d

Nihalgarh a 
d

196 Ayodhya Cantt a 
d 15.20

Aishbagh

302 Lucknow/ Lucknow Jn. a 
d 18.00 06.05 

06.15 04.55 19.35 06.10 17.10
17.15

374 Kanpur Central a 
d

07.20 
07.25

18.35 
18.40

03.45 
03.50

536 Bareilly a 
d

09.42 
09.44

08.18 
08.20

627 Moradabad a 
d

11.15 
11.23

09.39 
09.44

732 Hapur a 
d

12.38 
12.40

405 Kannauj d
463 Farrukhabad d
588 Shikohabad d

605 Tundla a 
d

06.28 
06.30

683 Aligarh a 
d

21.33 
21.35

Khurja d

789 Ghaziabad a 
d

13.44 
13.46

12.12 
12.14

11.52 
11.54

08.53
08.55

Anand Vihar (T) a 14.25 12.55 23.40

792 New Delhi a 12.35 09.45

788 Delhi a 
d

Delhi Sarai Rohilla a
Days of arrival at destination station W Sa Tu,Th,F,Su Daily Except Th,Su Daily Except W W,Th

To Table No.

** 12583 will be cancelled from 01.01.2025 to 28.02.2025 & 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026 due to foggy season.

Prayagraj

25A
Ayodhya Cantt



274 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME

Jaunpur 
Rae 

Bareli 
Express

Howrah 
Bikaner 
Express

Raxaul 
Anand 

Vihar (T) 
Sadhbhavana 

Express

Varanasi 
New 

Delhi Ma-
hamana 
Express

Balurghat 
Bhatinda 
Farakka 
Express

Balurghat 
Bhatinda 
Farakka 
Express

Banaras 
New Delhi 

Kashi Vish-
wanath 
Express

Lucknow 
Jn. New 

Delhi 
Lucknow 

Mail

Jaynagar 
Amritsar 

Saryu 
Yamuna 
Express

Prayagraj 
Bhiwani 
Kalindi 

Express

Prayagraj 
Sangam 

Mankapur 
Express

Rajgir New 
Delhi 

Shramjeevi 
Express

Varanasi 
Lucknow 
Intercity 
Express

Banaras 
New 

Delhi Shiv 
Ganga 

Express

Varanasi 
Bareilly 
Express

Banaras 
Anand 

Vihar (T) 
Garib Rath 

Express

Mau 
Anand 

Vihar (T) 
Express

Train Number 14201 12371 14017 22417 15743 15733 15127** 12229 14649 14117 14233 12391 24203 12559 14235 22541 22539
Class of  

accommodation II 1A,2A, 3A 
SL,II,P 3A SL,II 1A, 2A SL, 

II, P
2A, 3A SL, 

II, P
2A, 3A SL, 

II, P
1A, 2A, 3A 

SL, II, P
1A,2A, 3A 

SL,II
2A, 3A 
SL,II 3A SL,II II 1A, 2A, 3A 

SL, II, P
CC,3A, 
2S, II

1A, 2A, 3A 
SL,II

3A 
FC,SL,ll 3A 2A,3A, 

SL,II
From Table No. 12 22A 1A 1A 22A 1A/67

Days of departure at 
originating station Daily M F Tu, Th Sa Tu, W, 

F, Su
M,Th, 

Sa Daily Daily Tu, F, 
Su Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Su,Tu, Th Tu,F

Km. Varanasi a 
d

19.00 
19.10

11.35 
11.45 18.55 11.15 

11.25
11.15 
11.25 BSBS 

Dep.
13.30

15.02 
15.12 17.50 23.05 BSBS 

Dep.
19.20Banaras d 22.15

52 Zafarabad d ... 12.15 12.15

94 Mau a 
d

17.15 
17.25 Prayagraj 

Sangam 
Dep.
18.30

20.50

129 Azamgarh d 18.20

185 Shahganj a 
d

13.25 
13.27

13.25 
13.27

20.05 
20.30

00.58 
01.00

173 Prayagraj a 
d 15.50 00.30 

00.35

Jaunpur d 16.30 23.05 
23.15

160 Phaphamau a 
d

19.02 
19.03

Janghai d 17.35 15.15 18.57

128
Maa Belha 
Devi Dham 
Pratapgarh

a 
d

18.50 
18.52

21.30 
21.35

16.15 
16.20

20.30 
20.39

19.46 
19.48

21.30 
21.35

224 Raebareli a 
d 21.40 23.00 

23.05
17.55 
18.00

21.12 
21.14

23.00 
23.05

245 Sultanpur a 
d

21.00 
21.02

14.05 
14.15

21.30 
21.35

17.10 
17.12

00.45 
00.50

189 Ayodhyadham a 
d

15.08 
15.10

15.08 
15.10

22.00 
22.02

23.52 
23.54

02.48 
02.50

196 Ayodhya Cantt a 
d

15.30 
15.35

15.30 
15.35

22.20 
22.25

23.20 
23.30

03.10 
03.15

302 Lucknow/ 
Lucknow Jn.

a 
d

00.55 
01.05

18.05 
18.15

23.45 
23.55

18.45 
18.55

18.45 
18.55

20.10 
20.20 22.00 00.40 

00.50
19.55 
20.05 22.50 06.35 

06.45
00.55 
01.05

04.00 
04.10

374 Kanpur Central a 
d

21.40 
21.45

21.40 
21.45

18.15 
18.20

02.45 
02.50

06.05
06.10

536 Bareilly a 
d

04.34 
04.36

... 

...
03.21 
03.23

00.13 
00.15

01.41 
01.43

04.20 
04.22

23.45 
23.47 11.55 04.34 

04.36

627 Moradabad a 
d

06.15 
06.25

01.05 
01.13

04.55 
05.02

01.57 
02.07

03.25 
03.33

06.03 
06.13

01.27 
01.37

06.15 
06.25

732 Hapur a 
d

03.06 
03.08

03.41 
03.47

04.56 
04.59

405 Kannauj d 19.59

463 Farrukhabad a 
d

21.45 
22.10

551 Shikohabad a 
d

00.15 
00.20

... 

...

588 Tundla a 
d

00.55 
01.00

00.55 
01.00

01.05 
01.10

... 

...

666 Aligarh a 
d

02.10 
02.15

02.10 
02.15

02.10 
02.15

... 

...
Khurja d 02.45 02.45

712 Ghaziabad a 
d

08.53 
08.55

04.10 
04.12

07.18 
07.20

04.55 
04.57

04.55 
04.57

04.57 
04.59

05.53 
05.55

04.43 
04.45

03.52 
03.54

... 

...

Anand Vihar (T) a 04.45 09.30 11.30

792 New Delhi a 08.05 05.45 06.55 04.40 08.30

788 Delhi a 
d

09.50 
10.05

06.05 
06.30

06.05 
06.30

05.30 
05.45

Delhi Sarai 
Rohilla

Days of arrival at 
destination station Daily Tu Sa W,F,Su Th,F, 

Su,Tu W,Sa, M Daily Daily W,Sa, M Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily M,W,F W,Sa

To Table No. 59 39 39 15 39 81

** T. No. 15127 will remain cancelled on every Tuesday Friday from 01/01/2025 to 28/02/2025 & 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026 due to foggy season.

Prayagraj

25A
Ayodhya Cantt


